b

. UNOFFICIAL COPY.

. 952
o514 s

. DEPT-(1] RECORDING 43,50 -

. TASSS5 TRAN 8765 04/26/95 15153100 .
. A890 8 S K-D5-274954;

PREPARED BY BND RETURN TO: .4 & .+ GOOK COUNTY RECORDER s
Edward J. Tatkezyk, Esq. (”K\L“f“vw

Mayer, Brown & Platt gJN~MM1“ -

190 South LaSalie Street-.. ".ji

32nd Floor i

Chicago, Illinoils 635e03

PIRST AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
SUBORDINATE MORTGLGE MND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This First Amendment (this “2pendment") is made and entered
into as of March 31, 1995, by CHICAGD TISSUE COMPANY, L.P. (f/k/a
PSC Paper Company, L.P.), a Deluavare limited partnership
{"Mgitaagor"), and BANK OF AMERICA ILLINGIS (£/k/a CONTINENTAL BANK
N.A.), an Illinoils banking corporation ("BaZ"), am acting agent for
the Banks described in the Credit Agreemen: (hareinafter defined),
including AUSTRALIA & NEW ZEALAND BANKING CGxZUP LIMITED, New York
Branch ("ANZ") and SOUTH AUSTRALIA ASSET MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
{E/k/a STATE BANK OF SOUTH AUSTRALTA) ("SAAM:":; (BAI in such

capacity "Mortgagee").

HIINESEBETIHM

WHEREAS, Mortgagor, Mortgagee, SAAMC and ANZ, and BAI and ANZ,
as Co-Agents ("Co-Agentg"} have entered into a Credit Agreement,
dated as of December 28, 1988, (the "QOrigipal Credit Agreement”),
as amended by a Letter Agreement, dated June 28, 1990, a Letter
Agreement, dated as of January 10, 1921, a Letter Agreement, dated
May 24, 1991, a Letter Agreement, dated October 31, 1991, a First
Amendment, dated as of December 30, 1991, a Second Amendment, dated
as of December 30, 1991, a Third Amendment, dated as of
December 30, 1992, a Fourth Amendment, dated as of March 26, 1993,
a Fifth Amendment, dated as of June 28, 1993 and a Sixth Amendment
dated as of August 31, 1993 {maid Original Credit Agreement as

PSevLzse

121692895 042195 1553C 94159985
92-1145 {JB)






o FICIALCQP

heretofore amanded, medifled or supplemented shall herelualter he
referred to as the "Credit AgreemenL"; capitalized Cerms not
otherwise defined hareln shall have the same neaning hareln as in
the Existing Mortgage, apn amended hereby and the tovms dofinwed In
the Credlt Agreement and not otherwlea defined herveln or in thoe
fxioting Mortgage shall ba umad heveln ar deflned Lln the Credit
Agraament); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Original Credlt Agroement, Mortgagor
delivered to Mortyagee, among obhor thingm, that certain Amended
and Restated Subordinate Mortgage and Security Agreement dataed as
of August 31, 1993 (the "Exlsilng Morkgaga") made by Mortgagee in
favor i Mortgagee &8 agent Lor Lha Banks and recorded on
September 22, 1993 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook
County as Dorument Number 93753429, whlch encumbers that certain
property (the "Propexty'} legally described on [Exhibit A attached
hereto; and

WHEREAS, Moriyador, ae maker, subsequently dellvered Lo each
of BAI, ANZ and SAMNC oach ap payee, & promigsory note captloned
"B Note" dated August 33, 1990 (each, an "Qrlainal B Neote* and

together, the “Qrigina._ L Nokeg") whlch orlginal B Notes were
replaced by certain promiegacry notes each captioned "B Note" dated

August 31, 1990 {wach, a "B _4osn" and together, the "B _Notag"); and

WHEREAS, Borrower has requernted the Co-Agents and Mortgagee Lo
further extend the B Loan Terminatleon Date until May 31, 1995; and

WHEREAS, in response to that reousst, concurrantly herewlth
Mortgagor and Mortgagee are {(anong «Ltiner things) axecukbing a
Seventh Amendment dated ¢s of March 31..1995 to Credit Agreement
Dated as of December Z8, 1988 which modifies and amends the Credit
Agreement, Mortgagor is further executing and delivering to each of
BAI, BANZ and SAAMC a promissory note captiousd "B Note" (the
"Replacement Noteg") dated August 31, 1990 <ro replace and
gubstitute for the B Notes and Mortgagor and Mortgacze have agreed
to execute thig Amendment.

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable conslderatlion, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the
parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

1. hmendments of Exigsting Mortaage.
The Existing Mortgage 1ls hereby amended as follows:

A. Recital B of the Existing Mortgage shall be amended
to read in its entirety as follows:

"B. Mortgagor, the Banks and Mortgagee have entered into
a certailn Credit Agreement dated as of December 28, 1988,

12169289.5 042195 1553C 94159985 -2-

£CEYLZSE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

na
o1




UNOFFICIAL COPY

as amended by a Letter Agreament, dated June 28, 1990, a
Letter Agreement, dated January 10, 1991, a Letter
Agreement dated May 24, 1991, a Letter Agreement, dated
October 31, 1991, a Plret Amendment, dated as of December
30, 1991, a Second Amendment, dated as of December 30,
1991, a Third Amendment, dated as of December 30, 1992,
a PFourth Amendment, dated ag of Mdrch 26, 1993, a Fifth
Amendment, dated as of June 28, 1233, a Sixth Amendment,
dated as of August 31, 1993 (the "Sixth Amendment"), and
a Yeventh Amendment, dated as of March 31, 1995 (saild
Credit Agreement, as heretofore amended, modilied or
supplemented, and as the same may be further amended,
axtended, renewed or otherwise modified shall herelnafter
oe referred to as the "Loan Agreement") pursuant to which
Moctgagor has heretofore requested, and the Banks have
hererafore advanced, certain loans (collectively the
"Loans™ and individually a "Loan"); terms which are used
but not defined herein but which are defined in (or are
defined via reference in) the Loan Agreement shall have
the same m2aning Por cthe purposes hereof as thereof.!

B, All refareaces In the Exieting Mortgage Lo
"March 31, 1995" or "Matuxity Date" shall be daasmed to refer to
"May 31, 1995, as euch date may be axtended, renewed or modifled

From time to time (the "Matugisy Date").'

C. The term "Notes" ag.-used in the Existing Mortgage
ghall include the B Notes, as they muy have been amended, modified
or restated and as the same may be dereafter further amended,
modified, extended or restated from Line to time.

D. All references in the Existiny Mortgage to "Existing
Mortgage" shall be deemed to refer to the Existing Mortgage, as
amended hereby.

2. Narranties. To lnduce Mortgagee Lo enter into this
Amendment, Mortgagor warrants that:

A. Jduthorization. Mortgagor is duly autrovized to
exacute and deliver this Amendment and is and will coiatinue to
perform its obligations under the Existing Mortgage, as aponded

hereby.

B, No.gConflicts. The execution and delivery of
this Amendment, and the performance by Mortgagor of its obliligsatlons
under the Exlstilng Mortgage, as amended hereby, do not and will not
conflict with any Requirement of Law, the Partnership Agreement, or
the by-laws of the Mortgagor or of any agreement binding upon the
Mortgagor,

12149269.5 042195 1553C P4159905 «3-

HOELLZSE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

%
4 ‘
7
£,
[+
Gar
')




UNOFFICIAL COPY

C. ¥alldity and Bindina f[ffect. The Existing
Mortgage, as amended hereby, is the legal, valid and binding
obligation of Mortgagor, enforceahle against Mortgagor in
accordance with its terms, except asg enforceabllity may be limited
by bankruptcy, insolvency or other similar laws of general
application affecting the enforcement of creditors' righte or by
general principles of equity limiting the availability of equitable
remedies,

3.  Migcellanacus.

A. Ngvation. The parties expressly acknowledge and
agree ‘hat this Amendment does not constitute, and shall not be
construed-as or be deemed to constitute or to create or evidence,
a novation of the Exlsting Mortgage,

B. Confirmation. Mortgagor confirme for Lthe
benefit of Mortgavee that the Exleting Mortgage, as amended heraby,
secures Lhe pertformance of all obligations and the payment of all
indebtedness of any i:ind whatsoever, whether direct or contingent
(including, without  limitation, all principal and interest),
gvidenced by the Notes or that may now or hereafter exist or become
due or owing to Mortgagee or the Banks under the Credit Agreement.

C. Ratificesion. Except ag expressly amended
hereby, each and all of the texws and provisions of the Existing
Mortgage shall in all respects remain unmodified, unchanged and in
full force and effect as if set farth in their entirety herein and
are hereby ratified and confirmed ir all material respects.

D. Referepnces to the Aaveament. Each relerence in
the Existing Mortgage to "this Mortgage," “Existing Mortgage,"
"hereunder," "hereof," or words of like imporc, and each reference
to the Mortgage in any and all inatruments 0Oy documents provided
for in the Credit Agreement or delivered or  to be delivered
thereunder, shall, except where the context othe:wise requires, be
deemed a reference to the Existing Mortgage, as amanded hereby.

4. Genexal Provigiong.

A, Headings, Section headings in this Amsndment
are for convenience of reference only, and shall not be conzidered
in the construction or interpretation of any of the provisions of
thig Amendment,

B. Suggesgors. This Amendment shall be binding
upon Mortgager and Mortgagee and thelr respective successors and
assignsg, and shall inure to the benefit of Mortgagee and the
guccessors and assigns of Mortgagee; provided, however, that this
provision shall not be deemed to modify any restrictions on

12169280,5 042195 15930 94159985 -4-

pCEVLZSE




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

transfar or encumbrances by Mortgagor set forth in the Existlng
Mortgage,

C. Severxabllity of Proviajons. Any provielon in
this Amendment that Is held to ke inoperative, unanforceable, or
invalid to any extent under applicable law shall be inoperative,
unenforceable, or invalld only to the extent required hy such law
and without affecting the remaining provisions, and to this end the
provisions of this Amendment are declared to be severable, it belng
the parties’ intention that this Amendment and each provieilon
hareof, be enforceabla to the fullest extent permitted by law,

D, Governing.  Law. THIS AMENDMENT SHALL BE
CONSTRUED IA ACCORDANCE WITH AND CGOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATEH
OF ILLINOIL, WITHOUT REGARD T0Q CONFLICTS OF LAW,

B Counterpacte., This Amendment may be executed
in ag many counterparts as may be deemed necesgary or convenient,
and by the differgit partleg hereto on geparate counterparts, each
of which, when so ekecuted, shall be deemed an original hut all
guch counterparte shall conetitute but one and the same instrument.

12169289.5 042195 1553C 94159985 -5-




UNOFFICIAL COPY

'l
A
v
bt
Yy
v
[




" UNOFFICIAL c:__f

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties herato have caused this
Amendment to be executed and delivered at Chicago, Illinecis by
thelr respective offlcers thareunto duly authorized as of the date
first written above.

CHICAGO TISSUE COMPANY L.P., {(f/k/a
FSC PAPER COMPANY, L.P.)

By: CHICAGO TISBSUE CORPORATION,
as sole General Partner

BANK OF AMERICA ILLINOIS (f/k/a
CONTINENTAL BANK N.A.), as Acting
hAgent for the Banks

By: —
Title: Vice President

[74]
R
wi
o
[¥e)
W
e







UNOFFICIAL COPY
IN WIDNESS WHEREOP, tho partlmu haruto hava uauamd thin
Illinole by

Amendment to ba executed and delivered at Chlcago,
their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date

firast writtan abova.
CHICAGO TISSUE COMPANY L.P. (f/k/a

FSC PAPER COMPANY, L.P.)

CHICAGO TISSUE CORPORATION,

By
ag sole Ganeral Partnar

By
Title:

BANK OF AMERICA ILLINQIS (f/k/a
CONTINENTAL BANK N.A.), as Acting

Agent for the Banks #)

DL .

BY:

Titles O’ica 'Prasident

bSebL2cg




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
) 88,
COUNTY OF COOK )

1, Dot M G , & notary public in and for the sald
COunty, in the State aforesald, DO HEREBY CHERTIFY 'THAT

6%,\1 ,Sgﬁymsm.s , personally known to me Lo be rhe
(e~ Fhpgielen - of Bank of Americs Illinols (&/lk/a Continental

Bank N.A.), an Illinois banking corporation, and personally krown
to me to be the same person whose name i® subscribed Lo the
Poragoinr instrument, appeared before me this day in permon and
acknowlad ﬂad that JJ%L_ signed and delivered tha said ingtrumant ap

- o thtn of wsald Bank of America Tlllinole (f/k/n
cant nanLa* ﬂ‘nk N.A,) pursuant to authority given by the Board of
Directors of said Bank of Amerlca tllinols (£/k/a Continental Rank
N.A.), as Jeg ~free and voluntary act, and ag the free and
voluntary act avd deed of wsaid Bank of Amerlca Illinols (I/k/n
Continental Bank 57A.) for the uses and purposss therain get forth,

Giién under my hand-and notarial seal i la e _day of
4 el , 1995,

X gt / S
Notary Public

"OFFICIAL STAL"
DLLLA M. COX

Notary Public, State of [Hinols
My Coinimssion Cepros day 14, 1990
i%fvvvvvwwvkuvvvwvwf*vv

12169289.5 062195 1533C 94159985




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

}SS,
COUNTY OF COOK )
I, aneth i S0 7 A , a Notary Public in and for
the sald County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
Tt iintraect , Vice President of Chicago Tissue

Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, which Corporation is Che gole
General Partner of Chicago Tissue Company, L.P., a Delaware limited
partnership, is personally known to me to be the same person whome
name 18 subscribed to the foregoing inetrument as such Vice
prepident, appearad before me this day in person and acknowledged
that he sgigned and delivered eald instrument ae his own free and
voluntary act and deed and as the free and voluntary act and deaed
of said Ccrrnoratlion ap General Partner of Chicage Tissue Company,
L.P., for tle use and purposes thereln set forth, -all pursuant to
authority granczd by the Board of Directors of the Corporation and
the partnership zeoreement of Chicago Tissue Company, L.P.

Given under my) hand and notarial Seal, this _.2/, 4 day
of A?ﬂ,; / , 1995,

/ .
‘“jzénﬂ,,?g?ﬂ&béééézﬂﬂﬂfaq&ﬂ
7T Notary BublAc -

My Commission Expires:

-

{K OFFICIaL sen Lo
ENNETH W. BOSWO

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF (o
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/17/37

12169289,5 042195 1553C Q4150085




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFGIN- COPY,

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The Tissue Unit in Alsip Paper Condominium as delineated on the
gurvey (described below) of the following described parcels of real

egtate:

All those certain plots, pileces or parcels of land described as
follows:

PARCEL 1: THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 (EXCEPTING
THE SOQUTH 1870 FEET 'THEREOF AND ALSO EXCEPTING THE WEST
50 FEET THEREOF) AND EXCEPTING THAT PART TAKEN BY THE
COUNTY OF CQUK IN DEED RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 24457221 OF
- SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

BEN——24 =3 5350000080

PARCEL 2: I0T 2 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 20 FEET THEREOF AND
EXCEPT THAT PORIION LYING SOUTH OF A LINE 50 FEET NORTH
OF AND PARALLEL W.ITH THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4
OF SECTION 3%, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERTDTAN) AND LOTS 3 AND 4 {EXCEPT THE
NORTH 44 FEET THEREQF #&xD EXCEPT THAT PORTION LYING SOUTH
OF A LINE 40 FEET NORVH/OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE 30UIHM
LINE OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4-0F SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 37
NORTH, RANGE 13 BAST OF THZ THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND
EXCEDPT THE NORTH 10 FEBT OF THFE SOUTH 17 FEET OF THE WEST
157.27 PERT OF SAID LOT 3) ALL{IW BLUE ISLAND GARDENS, A
SUBDIVISION OF THE SQUTH 1/2 OF 'TJ% FOLLOWING DESCRIBED
LAND: TME NORTH WEST 1/4 (EXCEPT' 'HE EAST 20 ACRES AND
EXCEPT THE WEST 1/11TH OF THAT PAXT ©F SAID NORTH WEST
1/4 LYING WEST OF THE SAID 20 ACRLES) QOF SECTION 35,
TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13 BAST OF THG WHIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

~BER— S =T 03
N e r a3 v L

PARCEL 3: LOT 1 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 560.00 FEET OF (TdR
WEST 160.00 FEET AND EXCEPT THE NORTH 20.00 FEET THEREQY
AND EXCEPT THE SOUTH 17 FEET LYING EAST OF THE WEST 160
FEET THEREOF AS CONDEMNED IN CASE 78L 409%) IN BLUR
ISLAND GARDENS, A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 QF THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND: THE NORTH WEST 1/4 (EXCEPT THE
EAST 20 ACRES THEREOF AND EXCEPT THE WEST 1/11TH OF THAT
PART OF SAID NORTH WEST 1/4 LYING WEST OF SAID EAST 20
ACRES) OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINQIS.

THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/11TH OF THAT PART QF THE
NORTH WEST 1/4 LYING WEST OF THE EAST 20 ACRES THEREOF,

12149209.5 042195 1553C 94159983




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




OF BRCTION 15 (EXCHDM 'PHE NOR'TH 20,00 FHED THEREQE.,AND
RXCEPT THIE BOULH 593,00 PRI 'THRREOD AND RRCEPT THE WES'Y
80,00 FRIT THERKOR) ALL TN TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13,
EAST OF PHE 'THIRD PRINCIDPAL MERIDIAN, N COOK COUNNY,
ILLINOIS AND CONTAINING 5.654 ACRES MORE OR LESS,

THE SOUTH 593,00 FEET OF THE WEST 1/11TH OF THAT PART OF
THE NORTH WEST 1/4 LYING WEST OF THE EAST 20 ACRES
THEREOF, OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 33.00
FEET THEREOF, AND EXCEPT THE WEST 50.00 FEET THEREOF AND
EXCEPT THAT PORTION OF THE LAND CONDEMNED IN CASE 78L
4097) ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AND CONTAINING 2.07

ACRES MORE OR LESS.

PIN T BT Tt OOt
24352 G RO

PARCEL 4 THE SOUTH 560 FEET OF THE WEST 160 FEET
(EXCEPT THE 3CUTH 17 FEET THEREOF) OF LOT 1 IN BLUER
ISLAND CARDENS SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF
SBECTION 35, TCWHOHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13, BAST OFF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL “MFRTDIAN, ACCORDING THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED FEBRUARY 28, 1921 AS DOCUMENT 7070833, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

— N3 S 503

TOGETHER WITH SAID TISSUE UNITYS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST
IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS AND IN 7THS WAREHOUSE LEASE (AS DEFINED

IN THE CONDOMINIUM DECLARATION (LC#LINED BELOW)).

The "survey" referenced above ig attechsd as Exhibit 'E’ Lo
the Declaration of Condominium by ¥FSC Zzaper Company, L.P.,
(now known as Chicage Tissue Company, “L.P.), a Delaware
limited partnership, recorded in the 0cfice of the Cook
County, Illinoils Recorder as Document No. ~93-6028958, ag
amended by a certain Amendment to Declaration-of Condominium
of Aleip Paper Condominium, recorded in the Office of the Cook
County, Illinols Recorder on August 18, 1993 as bLecuwent No,

R93-652739 (as so amended, the "Condominiuvm Declararion).

Common Address: 13101 South Crawford (Pulaski)
Avenue, Alsip, Illinois, along with
certain vacant property at the
crogercads of 131st Street and
Crawford (Pulaski) Avenue, Alsip,
Illinois,

permanent index number: 24~35-101~048-1001

P
R
i&
Lo}
30
»

12165280.5 042195 1553C 94159985




UNOFFICIAL COPY




"UNOFFICIAL

BXUIRIT.E
PERMITLED ENCUMRRANCES

1 t
', ; [

Taxes for 1992 and subsequent years which are not yet due and
payable,

Termg, provislong and conditions contained in an Agreement
recorded July 31, 1954 as document (115976110 regarding the
construction, maintenance and operation of a 12 inch pipe llne
for the trangportation of crude oll, under and along the South
20 feet of the North 53 feet of Parcel 1,

Eagzment In Favor of the Baltimore and Ohlo Chicago Termlnal
Rallcoad Company astablished by Grant recorded October 2, 1959
as document J{17675328 for bthe conetruction, uperatlon and
maintciance of a rallroad right of way. (Afifects Parcel 1),

Bagement irn favor of Sinclair Pipa Line Company ostablishad by
Agreement recorded on September 11, 1959 ap document 17655614
for the righct ta lay, mailntailn and use one 12 inch pipe for
the transportatioan of petroleum and to operate the same,
(Affects Parcel 1)

Eagement and rlght of¢ way for ingress and egress reserved in
deed recorded January. 31, 1973 as documant 122205622,
(Affects Lot 4, Parcel %,

Agreement recorded October—9, 1961 as Document (118297126,
providing that the land ghall not be used for an amusement
place. (Affects Parcel 1).

Grant, recorded June 18, 1963 .z Document {18827969 Lo
Northern Illinols Gas Company, an Illinols corporation, its
guccessor and assigns, of the right to lay, maintain, operate,
renew and remove a gas main and other necesdary gag faclllities
in, under, upon and along the north half of tha public highway
known as 131lst Street which extends along the south side of
the land. (Affects Parcel 4).

Plat recorded December 28, 1992 as Document H92972442, which
depicts "proposed acquisition line” for the widening =l 13lst
Street and Crawford.

Terms, provisions, covenants, conditions and options contained
in and rights and easements established by the Declaratlon of
Condominium recorded as Document #93-602958, as amended by a
certain Amendment to Declaration of Condomlnium of Alsip Paper
Condominium, recorded on August 1B, 1993 in the Office of the
Cook County, Illinols Recorder as Document No. R93-652739 {(the

rCondominium Reclaration") .

Encroachment of chain link fence located on the land over and

onto the property south and adjolning by .228(eget scuth, as

depicted on survey attached to the Condominiu psclaration.
%d‘

12169289.5 042195 1553C 94159985




UNOFFICIAL COPY




11..

12,

13,

14,

NOFFICIAIH_ COPY

Lien of that certailn Mortgage made by F8C. Paper:(Company, L.P,
(now known as Chicago Tlaﬂue Company, L.P.) in favor of FSC
Corporation, dated July 31, 1993 and recorded on August 2,
1993 in the Office of the Copk County, Illinols Recorder as

Document #93-602961 (the "Indemalty Mortaaae on Tissue UniL").

Commonwealth Edimon facility ase depilcted on the survay to the
Condominium Declaration,

Facilities and rights disclosed by fire hydrant, catch basgins,
light poles, manholes, and yard draln depicted on survey
attached to the Condominium Declaration.

Morrgage and Security Agreement, dated as of August 31, 1993,
mede by Chicago Tissue Company, L.P. in fLavor of Continental
Bank 'i.A., as agent, and recorded with the Office of the Cook
County, -Illinoils Recorder on September 21, 1993 as Document

1#93-780427 (the "Mortgagee’'s Senlor Moxtgage').

12149289,5 042195 1553C 4159985 “2-




UNOFFICIAL COPY




